Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Industrial Logic Corporation		06/20/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Collins Satellite Communications Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2205 Northmont Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2965101	MAXVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (803) 799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26978/09051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
Signature:	/Charles G. Zug/
Date:	06/20/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Maxview Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

- \$40.00 Z96

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an ASSIGNMENT by Industrial Logic Corporation (the "Assignor"), a Georgia corporation having an address of 2205 Northmont Parkway, Suite 100, Duluth, Georgia 30096, to and for the benefit of Rockwell Collins Satellite Communications Systems, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Georgia corporation having an address of 2205 Northmont Parkway, Suite 100, Duluth, Georgia 30096.

Recital

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of any and all right, title and interest in the trademark MAXVIEW ("the Mark") and the registrations therefor, U.S. Registrations Nos. 2,429,848 and 2,965,101 ("the Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark in any and all forms in which it has been used and including any and all common law rights therein, including the Registrations and any applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark being assigned, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

Industrial Logic Corporation

Name: Gary R. Chadick

Title: Sr. Vice President, General Counsel &

Secretary, Rockwell Collins, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 06/20/2011